#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/16/2009

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nylok Corporation	FORMERLY Nylok Corporation	12/16/2009	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nylok LLC
Street Address:	15260 Hallmark Court
City:	Macomb
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48042-4007
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2367452	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-0379

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-377-3254

Email: martin@nshn.com

Correspondent Name: Hannah Martin

Address Line 1: 181 W. Madison

Address Line 2: Suite 4600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM996-2 NYLOK	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas G. Scavone	
Signature:	/Thomas G. Scavone/	
	TRADEMARK	

900166584 REEL: 004239 FRAME: 0353

Date:	07/09/2010
Total Attachments: 5 source=nylokmergerdocuments12 09#page source=nylokmergerdocuments12 09#page source=nylokmergerdocuments12 09#page source=nylokmergerdocuments12 09#page source=nylokmergerdocuments12 09#page	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif

# Delaware

PAGE 3

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NYLOK CORPORATION", A MICHIGAN CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NYLOK LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "NYLOK LLC", A
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE
THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 7:27 O'CLOCK
P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

4754899 8100M

091129811

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

第四日 电双磁铁管 不开心着袋

AUTHENTY CATION: 7736781

DATE: 01-05-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:40 PM 12/22/2009 FILED 07:27 PM 12/22/2009 SRV 091129811 - 4754899 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Nylok LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the foreign corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Nylok Corporation, a Michigan corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Nylok LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective at 11:59 p.m., Eastern Standard Time, on December 31, 2009.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at The Marmon Group LLC located at 181 W. Madison St., 26<sup>th</sup> Floor, Chicago, IL 60602.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 101 day of December, 2009.

Max F. Dorflinger

President

5042183

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF ENERG	GY. LABOR & ECONOMIC GROWTH
BUREAU OF COMMERC	IAL SERVICES
Date Received (FOR BUREAU USE ONL)	Y)
2 3 2009	
	·
- Company of the Comp	Para I D press essen
This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.	
22/0E2 52E	DEC 23 2009
Name 224953-725 Corporation Service Company	
Address 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	Administrator Sureau of Commercial/Services / Y D
City State ZIP Code	EFFECTIVE DATE: 15/10/10
Wilmington DE 19808	Expiration date for new assumed names: December 31,
Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above.  If left blank document will be mailed to the registered office.	Expiration date for transferred assumed names appear in Item 6
If that prairy document was be trianed to the reflected diffee.	
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 19 imited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited plowing Certificate of Merger:	72 (profit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 d partnerships), the undersigned entities execute the
The second of th	
The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows:	
a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification number	
Nylok Corporation	177220
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Harry Company of the
Nylok LLC	4754899
in the control of the	
The name of the surviving (new) entity and its identification number	har ic
i. The hame of the surviving (new) chary and residentification main	**************************************
Nylok LLC	4754899
Corporations and Limited Liability Companies provide the street	address of the survivor's principal place of business:
15260 Hallmark Ct., Macomb, MI 48042.	
1. Although the state of the st	
	*
2. (Complete only if an effective date is desired other than the date he receipt of this document in this office.)	of filing. The date must be no more than 90 days after
<ul> <li>A man fine term of the first of</li></ul>	
The merger (consolidation) shall be effective on the 31st	day of December 2009
The trial And Local control of the state of the angeline of the angeline of the state of the sta	
and the second s	And the state of t
n Markatan Kalandara (Kalandara (Kalandara (Kalandara (Kalandara (Kalandara (Kalandara (Kalandara (Kalandara ( Kalandara (Kalandara (Kalandara (Kalandara (Kalandara (Kalandara (Kalandara (Kalandara (Kalandara (Kalandara (K	

9

150 013

129140

3. Complete for Profit Corpora	tions only		
or each constituent stock corpo	ration, state:		Indicate class or
	Designation and	Indicate class or	series entitled
Name of corporation	number of outstanding	series of shares	to vote as a class
	shares in each class	entitled to vote	to vote as a class
	or series	abaraa	
lylok Corporation	1000	common shares	
the number of shares is subject to ay occur is as follows:	o change prior to the effective dat	e of the merger or consolidation, the ma	anner in which the change
he manner and basis of conve	rting shares are as follows:		
To the state and the oboro	of stock of Nylak Carpars	ation will be automatically can	celled and will no
Each outstanding share	offeet whatenover		
longer have any force or	ellect whatsoever.	and the second second second	gr. it all to the managers and
he amendments to the Articles	, or a restatement of the Articl	es, of the surviving corporation to b	e effected by the merger are
s follows:			
Company of the lateral	朝西 Andrews Commencer	and the second second second second	
national designation of the second section of the second section of the second section second section section The second section is the second section of the second section section section section section section section			
to the second	shad by the cumining profit co	rporation, on request and without co	est, to any shareholder of any
he Plan of Merger will be furnis	sned by the surviving profit col	iporation, or roducer and miniet of	
onstituent profit corporation.			<u> </u>
		law it is incorporated and each fore	
	ニー・ニー・スイ たい いわかりがたいた たんりをらげ	Widay cothoragon much has not or	mmenced business, has not
	The survey of Atheres		
Tens control of the later	2	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature of Incorporator	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type of Talk Hallo)
a words whele to the fall and			Salatin Communication
<ul> <li>Application of the second of th</li></ul>			
(Signature of Incorporator	) (Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signatore of incorporate)	,		and the second s
b) The plan of merger was a	pproved by:		
the Roard of Directo	re of		rviving Michigan corporation,
without approval of t	he shareholders in accordance	e with Section 703a of the Act.	
	grand the second of the second		
[7] the Board of Directo	rs and the shareholders of the	e following Michigan corporation(s) i	n accordance with Section
7020 of the Act			
W. W. W. W.	ylok Corporation		
Thursday at the second of the control			
and the graph of the property of the control of the first of the control of the c			
			or the approximation of the party
د الجارات المراجع العالم العالم المنظم ا 2 الطائم المنظم الم			
	M. Allens	e e	and the second second
By Max X	enjuga	_ By	The state of the s
(Signature of Au	thorized Officer of Agent)	(Signature of Authoriz	ed Officer of Agent)
	Var Slin Dr		
max r j	VI TIME	(Type or p	rint name)
	or print name)	The second of th	The state of the s
Nalole	( ON DOYNON		
	(Companion)	(Name of C	orporation)

(Name of Corporation)

Check one of the following if Limited Liability Company is the survivor.
There are no changes to be made to the Articles of Organization of the surviving limited liability company.
The amendments to the Articles, or a restatement of the Articles, of the surviving limited liability company to be effected by the merger are as follows:
The manner and basis of converting the membership interests are as follows:
The membership interests of Nylok LLC will remain unchanged and will continue in full force and effect.
The Plan of Merger was approved by the members of each constituent limited liability company in accordance with section
702(1).
The Plan of Merger was approved by the members of each domestic limited liability company in accordance with section
705a(5) and by each constituent business organization in the manner provided by the laws of the jurisdiction in which it is organized.
For each limited liability company involved in the merger, this document is signed in accordance with Section 103 of the Act.
Signed thisday of,
(Signature of Member, Manager or Authorized Agent)
(Type or Print Name and Capacity)
(Name of Limited Liability Company)
1 720 gg Amberger yough, each of any sale of the second of greaters of great the second of the secon
Secretaria de Congressiones de Caracteria de
grande film in the more than 1900 and the common of the The first programme the common of the common
(Signature of Member, Manager or Authorized Agent)
(Type or Print Name and Capacity)
(Name of Limited Liability Company)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004239 FRAME: 0359

RECORDED: 07/09/2010